
2005 Colonial League Football  

All – League Team 
 
      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

D. Line 77 Richie Smith Pen Argyl Jr. 1 

D. Line 54 Steve Shermetta Saucon Valley Sr. 1 

D. Line 35 Jake Lindenmuth Northwestern Sr. 1 

D. Line 25 Killian Mc Carthy Wilson Sr. 2 

D. Line 65 Mike Tumbiolo Northern Lehigh Sr. 2 

D. Line 50 Leon Kukura Palisades Jr. 2 

D. Line 45 Kevin Iobst Wilson Sr. HM 

D. Line 52 Sean Monahan Wilson Jr. HM 

D. Line 50 Lee Costenbader Palmerton Jr. HM 

D. Line 56 Shawn Kaspern Palmerton Jr. HM 

D. Line 51 Chris Reph Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

D. Line 52 Brandon Boyer Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

D. Line 78 Eli Luke Palisades Jr. HM 

D. Line 74 Adam Carson Salisbury Jr. HM 

D. Line 60 John Berrigan Catasauqua Jr. HM 

D. Line 72 Joe Falko Catasauqua Sr. HM 

D. Line 4 Adam Ackley Bangor Sr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

DE/OLB 5 Ty Tkach Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

DE/OLB 55 Scott Carr Palisades Sr. 1 

DE/OLB 42 Andrew Mc Nair Wilson Sr. 2 

DE/OLB 83 Ryan Melhem Pen Argyl Sr. 2 

DE/OLB 51 Joshua Ruoff Wilson Jr. HM 

DE/OLB 80 Mike Ryan Wilson Jr. HM 

DE/OLB 66 Adam Cseh Palmerton Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 4 Andy Geiger Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 14 Tom Panariello Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 81 Carl Scholl Southern Lehigh Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 82 Evan Kalinkos Palisades Jr. HM 

DE/OLB 65 Chris Kretzman Salisbury  Jr. HM 

DE/OLB 55 Shane Baglini Salisbury  Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 3 Steve Ruffino Bangor  Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 72 Chance Tedesco Bangor  Sr. HM 

DE/OLB 57 Rob McGuire Notre Dame Sr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

LB 35 Brad Walter Wilson Sr. 1 

LB 36 Chris Labatch Wilson Jr. 1 

LB 44 Steve Borton Pen Argyl Sr. 1 

LB 34 Scott Snyder Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 



LB 34 Kyle Ritter Palmerton Sr. 2 

LB 32 Bill Saxton Palisades jr. 2 

LB 34 Bryan Bilger Salisbury Jr. 2 

LB 44 Mike Case Catasauqua Sr. 2 

LB 66 Jon Fenstermacher Catasauqua Sr. 2 

LB 55 Alex Stocks Wilson Sr. HM 

LB 10 Justin Petersen Palmerton Spoh. HM 

LB 22 Ryan De Palma Pen Argyl Jr. HM 

LB 42 Eric Klein Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

LB 40 Zachary Ziegler Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

LB 23 Sean Spengler Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

LB 41 Zack Laudenslager Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

LB 44 Jon Muffley Southern Lehigh Jr. HM 

LB 83 Andrew Haldeman Salisbury Jr. HM 

LB 50 Shawn Nosal Catasauqua Sr. HM 

LB 54 Josh Bankowski Northwestern Jr. HM 

LB 22 Dan Crafa Bangor Sr. HM 

LB 11 Matt Reiss Bangor Jr. HM 

LB 54 Bryan Ward Notre Dame Sr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

DB 10 Matt Sutjak Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

DB 35 Bryan Hahn Palisades Sr. 1 

DB 7 Brad Bodine Bangor Sr. 1 

DB 11 DJ Lenehan Wilson Jr. 2 

DB 28 Aaron Schweibinz Palmerton Sr. 2 

DB 20 Kyle Lahue Catasauqua Sr. 2 

DB 14 Matt Pulcini Notre Dame Sr. HM 

DB 5 TJ Dailey Notre Dame Jr. HM 

DB 26 Adam Thomas Wilson Jr. HM 

DB 25 Avery Webber Palmerton Jr. HM 

DB 21 Tim Hicks Pen Argyl Sr. HM 

DB 7 Sean Leadbetter Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

DB 21 Nick Hosford Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

DB 13 Chad Sauerzopf Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

DB 10 Bud Daniel Southern Lehigh Sr. HM 

DB 21 Brad Patterson Palisades Jr. HM 

DB 19 Matt Eck Salisbury Sr. HM 

DB 37 Jesse Phillips Salisbury Sr. HM 

DB 11 Chris Peters Catasauqua Sr. HM 

DB 21 Joe Recker Catasauqua Sr. HM 

DB 30 Ben Clymer Northwestern Soph. HM 

DB 21 Garrett Sukanick Northwestern Jr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

Punter 8 Matt Berlin Saucon Valley Sr. 1 

Punter 24 Juan Lozano Wilson Sr. 2 



Punter 10 Matt Sutjak Northern lehigh Sr. 2 

Punter 81 Carl Scholl Southern Lehigh Sr. HM 

Punter 5 Kyle Mc Farland Salisbury Jr. HM 

Punter 34 Josh Yoo Catasauqua Sr. HM 

Punter 51 Ken Oswald Northwestern Sr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

QB 11 DJ Lenehan Wilson Jr. 1 

QB 5 Kyle Mc Farland Salisbury Jr. 2 

QB 11 Zach Heller Palmerton Jr. HM 

QB 5 Shawn Manwaring Palisades Sr. HM 

QB 8 Mike Berlin Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

RB 35 Bryan Hahn Palisades Sr. 1 

RB 23 Sean Spengler Saucon Valley Sr. 1 

RB 21 Nick Hosford Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

RB 20 Kyle Lahue Catasauqua Sr. 2 

RB 34 Kyle Ritter Palmerton Sr. 2 

RB 21 Tim Hicks  Pen Argyl Sr. 2 

RB 34 Scott Snyder Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

RB 30 Sean Hoffman Wilson Jr. HM 

RB 33 Brandon Perkins Wilson Jr. HM 

RB 12 Travis Fraunfelter Bangor Jr. HM 

RB 2 Buck Miller Bangor Sr. HM 

RB 23 Preston Nelson Northwestern Sr. HM 

RB 44 Mike Case Catasauqua Sr. HM 

RB 34 Bryan Bilger Salisbury Jr. HM 

RB 32 Bill Saxton Palisades Jr. HM 

RB 10 Chris "Bud" Daniel Southern Lehigh Sr. HM 

RB 41 Zack Laudenslager Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

RB 3 Matt Snyder Northern Lehigh Sr. HM 

RB 42 Greg Sanguinto Notre Dame  Jr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

TE 5 Ty Tkach Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

TE 83 Andrew Haldeman Salisbury Jr. 2 

TE 11 Matt Reiss Bangor Jr. HM 

TE 25 Jared Holenda Catasauqua Jr. HM 

TE 82 Evan Kalinkos Palisades Jr. HM 

TE 81 Carl Scholl  Southern Lehigh Sr. HM 

TE 14 Tom Panariello Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

WR 35 Brad Walter Wilson Sr. 1 

WR 37 Jesse Phillips Salisbury Sr. 1 



WR 26 Adam Thomas Wilson Jr. 2 

WR 21 Brad Patterson Palisades Jr. 2 

WR 10 Ryan Wedge Bangor Sr. HM 

WR 7 Scott Breininger Northwestern Jr. HM 

WR 11 Chris Peters Catasauqua Sr. HM 

WR 25 Avery Webber Palmerton Jr. HM 

WR 28 Aaron Schweibinz Palmerton  Sr. HM 

WR 5 Mike Shreve Saucon Valley Sr. HM 

WR 14 Matt Pulcini Notre Dame Sr. HM 

WR 11 Matt Walsh Notre Dame Sr. HM 

WR 9 Tom Van Syckle Notre Dame Sr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

Center 60 Andy Tulio Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

Center 50 Leon Kukura Palisades Jr. 2 

Center 52 Sean Monahan Wilson Jr. HM 

Center 65 Brian Barr Northwestern Jr. HM 

Center 65 Rusty Williams Catasauqua Sr. HM 

Center 51 Josh Chromiak Pen Argyl Jr. HM 

Center 52 Nico Italiani Notre Dame Jr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

Guard 55 Scott Carr Palisades Sr. 1 

Guard 52 Brandon Boyer Saucon Valley Sr. 1 

Guard 52 Matt Williams Northern Lehigh Sr. 2 

Guard 77 Richie Smith Pen Argyl Jr. 2 

Guard 53 Nick Dailey Wilson Jr. HM 

Guard 54 Josh Bankowski Northwestern Jr. HM 

Guard 59 Trey Long Northwestern Jr. HM 

Guard 66 Jon Fanstermacher Catasauqua Sr. HM 

Guard 50 Shawn Nasal Catasauqua Sr. HM 

Guard 55 Shane Baglini Salisbury Sr. HM 

Guard 56 Shawn Kaspern Palmerton Jr. HM 

Guard 66 Adam Cseh Palmerton Sr. HM 

Guard 70 Dave Shapiro Southern Lehigh Jr. HM 

Guard 59 Scott Sochler Northern Lehigh Jr.  HM 

Guard 72 Chance Tedesco Bangor Sr. HM 

      

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

Tackle 55 Alex Stocks Wilson jr. 1 

Tackle 65 Mike Tumbiolo Northern Lehigh Sr. 1 

Tackle 72 Joe Falko Catasauqua Sr. 2 

Tackle 51 Ken Oswald Northwestern Sr. 2 

Tackle 51 Joshua Ruoff Wilson jr. HM 

Tackle 64 Tim Okken Saucon Valley Soph. HM 

Tackle 65 Chris Kretzman Salisbury Jr. HM 



Tackle 74 Adam Carson Salisbury jr. HM 

Tackle 60 John Perrigan Catasauqua Jr. HM 

Tackle 64 Eugene Clark Bangor Sr. HM 

Tackle 68 Dan Kavanagh Notre Dame Sr. HM 

      

Position # Name School Year Rank 

Kicker 24 Juan Lozano Wilson Sr. 1 

Kicker 34 Josh Yoo Catasauqua Sr. 2 

Kicker 5 Kyle Mc Farland Salisbury Jr. HM 

Kicker 24 Mark Paetzel Palisades Sr. HM 

Kicker 3 Alex Mc Evoy Pen Argyl Jr. HM 

 


